INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

INMATE DESCRIPTION

KOON-HOBBY, HEATHER A (00388530)

INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION

SEX: FEMALE sScDC ID: 00388530
RACE: WHITE SID: $C02277201
HEIGHT: 411" OFFENDER TYPE: ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE
WEIGHT: 142 Ibs. ADMISSION DATE: 07/29/2022
AGE: 44 LOCATION: GRAHAM
CITIZENSHIP: CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN DORM-ROOM-BUNK: DAB-0144-B
BUILD: SMALL EWC LEVEL: 3F5
COMPLEXION: FAIR EEC LEVEL:
HAIR COLOR: BROWN PROJECTED RELEASE DATE: 12/20/2030
EYE COLOR: BROWN PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY:  NOT ELIGIBLE
PICTURE DATE: 07/29/2022 SUP. REENTRY ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
CURRENT OFFENSES
OFFENSE SENTENCE TYPE YRS MOS DYS  COUNTY STARTDATE VINV CAT  INDICT STATUS
TRAFFICK METH 10-28GR 2 ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 10 0 0 LEXINGTON 06/23/2022 v 4 21GS3200745 ACTIVE
TRAFFICK METH 10-28GR 2 ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 10 0 0 LEXINGTON 06/23/2022 Y, 4 21GS3200747 ACTIVE
ESCAPES
NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION
DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009
DATE DESCRIPTION
04/24/2025 USE,POSS NARC,MARIJ,UNAUTH DRUG,INHALANT
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 153 DAYS
DISC. DETENTION FOR 33 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 153 DAYS
04/24/2025 USE,POSS NARC,MARIJ,UNAUTH DRUG,INHALANT
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 153 DAYS
DISC. DETENTION FOR 29 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 153 DAYS
04/30/2024 USE,POSS NARC,MARIJ,UNAUTH DRUG,INHALANT
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
DISC. DETENTION FOR 30 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEVISION PRIVILEGES FOR 365 DAYS
01/03/2024 USE,POSS NARC,MARIJ,UNAUTH DRUG,INHALANT
MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE TO LOCATION STATUS REASON
10/21/2025 GRAHAM INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
10/21/2025 OUTSIDE MEDICAL AUTH ABSENCE (AWL) MEDICAL
10/01/2025 GRAHAM INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
10/01/2025 OUTSIDE MEDICAL AUTH ABSENCE (AWL) MEDICAL
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MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE
09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/02/2025
07/28/2025
07/28/2025
06/04/2025
04/24/2025
11/05/2024
11/05/2024
08/29/2024
08/29/2024
06/14/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
04/30/2024
02/20/2024
01/03/2024
12/07/2022

07/29/2022

EARNED WORK CREDITS

JOB DESCRIPTION

ADDICTION TREATMENT UNIT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

ADDICTION TREATMENT UNIT

LAUNDRY HELPER

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

TEACHER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

TO LOCATION

GRAHAM

OUTSIDE MEDICAL

GRAHAM

GRAHAM

OUTSIDE MEDICAL

GRAHAM

GRAHAM R&E

GRAHAM

CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX

GRAHAM

LEXINGTON CO

STATUS

INCARCERATED

KOON-HOBBY, HEATHER A (00388530)

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

GRAHAM INCARCERATED
GRAHAM R&E INCARCERATED
KIRKLAND INCARCERATED
GRAHAM R&E INCARCERATED
GRAHAM INCARCERATED
GRAHAM R&E INCARCERATED
GRAHAM INCARCERATED
GRAHAM R&E INCARCERATED

START DATE END DATE

09/03/2025

06/10/2025 09/02/2025

04/21/2025 04/24/2025

08/26/2024 04/20/2025

06/19/2024 08/22/2024

02/22/2024 04/30/2024

10/09/2023 01/03/2024

01/03/2023 10/08/2023

12/22/2022 01/02/2023

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES
CERTIFICATE DESCRIPTION

OJT TEACHER ASSISTANT I

WORKKEYS - ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL 4 - ABE

WORKKEYS - ESSENTIAL SOFT SKILLS - ABE

WORKKEYS - DIGITAL LITERACY - ABE

OJT TEACHER ASSISTANT |

PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)

January 01, 2026

TERMINATION REASON

INSTIT TRANSFER
DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP
COMPLETED EDUC PROGRAM
LATERAL TRANSFER
DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP
DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP
LATERAL TRANSFER

INMATE REQUEST

RECEIVED DATE

07/31/2023

05/09/2023

05/08/2023

05/08/2023

02/28/2023
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REASON

ADMINISTRATIVE

MEDICAL

ADMINISTRATIVE

ADMINISTRATIVE

MEDICAL

ADMINISTRATIVE

DISCIPLINARY

ADMINISTRATIVE

MEDICAL

RETURN FROM COURT

TO COURT

ADMINISTRATIVE

DISCIPLINARY

MEDICAL

DISCIPLINARY

ADMINISTRATIVE

DISCIPLINARY

ADMINISTRATIVE

NEW ADMISSION

JOB LEVEL

3F5

3F5

3F5

5F5

5F5

3F5

2F5

2F5

2F5
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