INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT



INMATE DESCRIPTION		INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION		
SEX:	FEMALE	SCDC ID:	00388530	
RACE:	WHITE	SID:	SC02277201	
HEIGHT:	4' 11"	OFFENDER TYPE:	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	
WEIGHT:	142 lbs.	ADMISSION DATE:	07/29/2022	
AGE:	44	LOCATION:	GRAHAM	
CITIZENSHIP:	CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN	DORM-ROOM-BUNK:	DAB-0144-B	
BUILD:	SMALL	EWC LEVEL:	3F5	
COMPLEXION:	FAIR	EEC LEVEL:		
HAIR COLOR:	BROWN	PROJECTED RELEASE DATE:	12/20/2030	
EYE COLOR:	BROWN	PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE	
PICTURE DATE:	07/29/2022	SUP. REENTRY ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE	

CURRENT OFFENSES										
OFFENSE	SENTENCE TYPE	YRS	MOS	DYS	COUNTY	START DATE	V/NV	CAT	INDICT	STATUS
TRAFFICK METH 10-28GR 2	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	10	0	0	LEXINGTON	06/23/2022	V	4	21GS3200745	ACTIVE
TRAFFICK METH 10-28GR 2	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	10	0	0	LEXINGTON	06/23/2022	V	4	21GS3200747	ACTIVE

ESCAPES

NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUAR				
DATE	DESCRIPTION			
04/24/2025	USE,POSS NARC,MARIJ,UNAUTH DRUG,INHALANT			
LOSS OF CANTEEN PR	IVILEGES FOR 153 DAYS			
DISC. DETENTION FOR	33 DAYS			
LOSS OF TELEPHONE	PRIVILEGES FOR 153 DAYS			
04/24/2025	USE,POSS NARC,MARIJ,UNAUTH DRUG,INHALANT			
LOSS OF CANTEEN PR	IVILEGES FOR 153 DAYS			
DISC. DETENTION FOR	29 DAYS			
LOSS OF TELEPHONE	PRIVILEGES FOR 153 DAYS			
04/30/2024	USE,POSS NARC,MARIJ,UNAUTH DRUG,INHALANT			
LOSS OF CANTEEN PR	IVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS			
DISC. DETENTION FOR	30 DAYS			
LOSS OF TELEPHONE	PRIVILEGES FOR 120 DAYS			
LOSS OF TELEVISION	PRIVILEGES FOR 365 DAYS			
01/03/2024	USE,POSS NARC,MARIJ,UNAUTH DRUG,INHALANT			

MOVEMENT			
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON
10/21/2025	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
10/21/2025	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL
10/01/2025	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
10/01/2025	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL

INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

MOVEMENT				
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON	
09/03/2025	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
09/03/2025	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL	
09/02/2025	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
07/28/2025	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
07/28/2025	OUTSIDE MEDICAL	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL	
06/04/2025	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
04/24/2025	GRAHAM R&E	INCARCERATED	DISCIPLINARY	
11/05/2024	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
11/05/2024	CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL	
08/29/2024	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	RETURN FROM COURT	
08/29/2024	LEXINGTON CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT	
06/14/2024	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
05/20/2024	GRAHAM R&E	INCARCERATED	DISCIPLINARY	
05/20/2024	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL	
04/30/2024	GRAHAM R&E	INCARCERATED	DISCIPLINARY	
02/20/2024	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
01/03/2024	GRAHAM R&E	INCARCERATED	DISCIPLINARY	
12/07/2022	GRAHAM	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
07/29/2022	GRAHAM R&E	INCARCERATED	NEW ADMISSION	

EARNED WORK CREDITS				
JOB DESCRIPTION	START DATE	END DATE	TERMINATION REASON	JOB LEVEL
ADDICTION TREATMENT UNIT	09/03/2025			3F5
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	06/10/2025	09/02/2025	INSTIT TRANSFER	3F5
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	04/21/2025	04/24/2025	DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP	3F5
ADDICTION TREATMENT UNIT	08/26/2024	04/20/2025	COMPLETED EDUC PROGRAM	5F5
LAUNDRY HELPER	06/19/2024	08/22/2024	LATERAL TRANSFER	5F5
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	02/22/2024	04/30/2024	DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP	3F5
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	10/09/2023	01/03/2024	DISCIPLINARY/LOCK-UP	2F5
TEACHER ASSISTANT	01/03/2023	10/08/2023	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5
WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT	12/22/2022	01/02/2023	INMATE REQUEST	2F5

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES				
CERTIFICATE DESCRIPTION	RECEIVED DATE			
OJT TEACHER ASSISTANT II	07/31/2023			
WORKKEYS - ACHIEVEMENT LEVEL 4 - ABE	05/09/2023			
WORKKEYS - ESSENTIAL SOFT SKILLS - ABE	05/08/2023			
WORKKEYS - DIGITAL LITERACY - ABE	05/08/2023			
OJT TEACHER ASSISTANT I	02/28/2023			

PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)

January 01, 2026 @VERSION@ Page 2 of 2